SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
SWAGING UNIT SWAGING UNIT – DIE HEAD
Tubing Tool
 Swaging Units
Features
Operating Instructions
Pressure Setting
1. SETUP

Die Head
Part Number
316 Seamless Tubing & Wall Thickness Set Pressure
(bar)TUBE O.D (Inch) Min. (Inch) Max. (Inch)
DH-S8 1/2 0.049 0.083 70
DH-S12 3/4 0.065 0.109 100
DH-S16 1 0.083 0.12 130
DH-S20 1-1/4 0.083 0.156 160
DH-S24 1-1/2 0.095 0.188 190
DH-S32 2 0.109 0.188 230
Light (L) series
Die Head
Part Number
316 Seamless Tubing & Wall Thickness Set Pressure
(bar)TUBE O.D (mm) Min. (mm) Max. (mm)
DH-D18L 18 1.5 2.0 90
DH-D22L 22 1.5 2.0 150
DH-D28L 28 1.5 2.0 130
DH-D35L 35 2.0 3.0 200
DH-D42L 42 2.0 3.0 230
Heavy (S) series
Die Head
Part Number
316 Seamless Tubing & Wall Thickness Set Pressure
(bar)TUBE O.D (mm) Min. (mm) Max. (mm)
DH-D16S 16 1.5 3.0 100
DH-D20S 20 2.0 3.0 150
DH-D25S 25 2.5 3.0 130
DH-D30S 30 2.5 4.0 220
DH-D38S 38 3.0 4.0 230
Metric Size
Die Head
Part Number
316 Seamless Tubing & Wall Thickness Set Pressure
(bar)TUBE O.D (mm) Min. (mm) Max. (mm)
DH-S12M 12 1.2 2.0 80
DH-S16M 16 1.5 2.2 90
DH-S20M 20 1.8 2.8 100
DH-S22M 22 1.8 2.8 120
DH-S25M 25 2.2 3.0 130
DH-S28M 28 2.5 3.5 140
DH-S30M 30 2.5 3.5 150
DH-S32M 32 2.8 4.0 160
DH-S38M 38 3.0 4.5 190
SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
(Double Ferrule Compression type)
Tube O.D Inch Metric
Designator (Blank) M